

. Ret.

HOUCH tachocily orongen 12 orangent over 'ಟಿ' ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAK

4th `T'Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

RGUHS/ACA/AFF/Ph.D/Con/M R Ambedkar/2017-18

11.04.2018

Date :

NOTIFICATION

M R Ambedkar Dental College & Hospital, Bangalore.

Contuniation of Recognition of the M R Ambedkar Dental College Contuniation Sub: Bangalore as Research Center to carry out research work leading

Degree. Your Application along with letter dated: 09/11/2016. 1. Ref:

RGU/AUTH/133-SYN/241/2017-18, Dated: 03.04.2018 2. Decision of the Syndicate meeting held on 24/03/2018.

Pursuant to the decision of the Syndicate at its meeting held on 24, M R Ambedkar Dental College & Hospital, Bangalore has been recognized as affiliated Research Center to carry out Research work leading to Ph.D Degree of Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore, in the Department of Oral Surgery, Pedodontics, Periodontics, Oral Pathology & Prosthodontics with effect from the academic year 2017-18. & this recognition status is valid for the three year duration, from the date of issue of this letter.

The teachers of the center shall individually obtain recognition as guides by Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore

By Order sd/-REGISTRAR

To,

The Principal / Director / Dean, M R Ambedkar Dental College & Hospital, # 1 / 36, Cline Road, Cooke Town,

Note: You are hereby informed to apply for the renewal/continuation of affiliation during academic year 2019-20 for the next three years.

Copy to:

1, Personal Assistant to Vice - Chancellor 2. The Registrar / Registrar (Evaluation) / Finance Officer,

3. Deputy Registrars - Syndicate, Evaluation, Admission.

4. Director CDC & Research Center

5. Office Copy.

By Order